

NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521
750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

BRITTNIE WATKINS, Chairwoman PHIL KATSAROS, Member VACANT, Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice #2022 - 111 Issuing Division: Audit

DATE: December 1, 2022

TO: All Group I Nonrestricted Licensees and Interested Persons

FROM: Phil Katsaros, Board Member

SUBJECT: Cancellation of Workshop for the Proposed Revisions to Version 9

drafts of the Minimum Internal Control Standards

With this notice the Nevada Gaming Control Board ("Board") is cancelling the workshop that was originally scheduled for December 12, 2022, at 9:30 a.m. The comments received by the Board regarding the proposed revisions to the Version 9 drafts of the Minimum Internal Control Standards ("MICS") were of no material consequence, and therefore a workshop at this time would not benefit the process.

The Board plans to post the latest revised draft MICS, which take into account all comments received up to this point, in the coming weeks and will again seek public comment.